

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 18-365, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City Council for the City of San Leandro to Reestablish the Employment Agreement Between the City and Jeffrey Kay for an Interim City Manager

WHEREAS, the City Council approved an Interim City Manager employment agreement between the City of San Leandro and Jeffrey Kay on February 20, 2018 for the period January 23 through June 4, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to reestablish the terms of the employment agreement effective July 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council for the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That said agreement is hereby approved and execution is hereby authorized; and
- 2. That an original executed agreement shall be attached to and made a part of this resolution.